Oklahoma law.

ENROLLED HOUSE 

CONCURRENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 1034 BY: WILLIAMS, GLOVER, ADAIR, APPLE, 

BASTIN, BATES, BEGLEY, BENSON, 

BOECKMAN, BOYD, BRYANT, CAMPBELL, 

COLEMAN, COMBS, COTNER, COX, 

COZORT, CROCKER, CULVER, DAVIS, 

DUNEGAN, DUNLAP, FALLIN, FERGUSON, 

GATES, GISH, GRAVES, GREENWOOD, 

GRIESER, HAGER, HAMILTON (James), 

HAMILTON (Jeff), HEATON, HEFNER, 

HENSHAW, HILLIARD, HOLT, HOWARD, 

HUDSON, HUTCHCROFT, ISAAC, ISTOOK, 

JOHNSON (Glen), JOHNSON (Rob), 

KEY, KINNAMON, KOUBA, LARASON, 

LEIST, LESTER, LITTLEFIELD, LUCAS, 

MADDOX (Jim), MADDUX (Elmer), 

MANAR, MASS, MATLOCK, MAXEY, 

McCORKELL, MITCHELL, MONKS, 

MONSON, NIEMI, PAULK, PELTIER, 

PILGRIM, POPE, REESE, RHOADS 

(Karroll), RHODES (Dusty), RICE, 

ROACH, ROBERTS (Larry), ROBERTS 

(Walt), ROSS, SADLER, SATTERFIELD, 

SEIKEL, SETTLE, SMITH (Bill), 

SMITH (Dale), STANLEY, STEIDLEY, 

STITES, STOTTLEMYRE, SULLIVAN, 

TAYLOR, THOMAS, THOMPSON, TODD, 

TYLER, VAUGHN (George), VAUGHN 

(Ray), VEITCH, VOSKUHL, WEAVER, 

WEBB, WEESE, WIDENER, WORTHEN and 

YORK of the HOUSE 

 

and 

 

HANEY of the SENATE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING THE 1991 SEMINOLE 

JUNIOR COLLEGE TROJANS' BASEBALL TEAM FOR AN EXCELLENT 

SEASON; AND DIRECTING DISTRIBUTION. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Seminole Junior College Trojans and head baseball 

coach Lloyd Simmons have established an extremely high standard for 

excellence during his coaching tenure; and 

WHEREAS, the Trojans' baseball team over Coach Simmons' career 

at the college have won nearly 85% of its games; and 

WHEREAS, under Coach Simmons' tenure, the Trojans have won 15 

Bi-state Junior College championships, won 10 NJCAA II Regional 

College championships, won 8 NJCAA Central District tournaments, and 

participated in 8 trips to the National Finals of the JUCO World 

Series; and 

WHEREAS, the 1991 Seminole Junior College Trojans' baseball team 

has added a new chapter in the saga to the team's history of 

extraordinary success; and 
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WHEREAS, the 1991 Seminole Junior College Trojans have held the 

top spot in the NJCAA polls since the initial April 10 ranking; and 

WHEREAS, the 1991 Trojans enter the JUCO National Finals in 

Grand Junction, Colorado, with an unbelievable record of 64-2 for a 

97% winning percentage. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF  THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 43RD OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE SENATE 

CONCURRING THEREIN: 

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature and the people of Oklahoma extend 

congratulations for an excellent season and best wishes to Lloyd 

Simmons and the 1991 Seminole Junior College Trojans' baseball team 

as it seeks to complete its season by winning the JUCO World Series. 

THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to President Jim 

Cook, Coach Lloyd Simmons, the assistant baseball coaches and team 

players of the Seminole Junior College Trojans' baseball team. 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 29th day of May, 

1991. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House 

of 

Representative

s 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 31st day of May, 1991. 

 

 

 

President of the 

Senate 

 

 


